UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 2339

1 A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Floyd Jack

- 2 Ison.
- WHEREAS, it is with great sadness that this body honors the life of Floyd Jack
- 4 Ison: and
- 5 WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison was born in Letcher County, Kentucky, on October 8,
- 6 1935, to the late Floyd J. and Lettie Jane Hammonds Ison; and
- WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison was a retired farmer and an independent insurance
- 8 agent for over 50 years; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison was a graduate of Georgetown College, a veteran of
- the United States Army, and a member of the First Baptist Church in Mt. Sterling, where
- 11 he served as a deacon; and
- WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison was a member of the Kiwanis Club, the Montgomery
- 13 County Cattleman's Association, as well as numerous other cattle associations, a
- 14 Kentucky Colonel, and a member of the Jaycee's; and
- WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison departed this earthly life on February 17, 2022, and is
- survived by his wife, Glenna Walker Ison; two sons, Floyd Jack (Cary Jane) Ison Jr. and
- Joshua Noel Ison; daughter, Sara Ison; and three grandchildren, May Elizabeth Ison,
- 18 Floyd Jack Ison III, and Reed Noel Ison; and
- 19 WHEREAS, Floyd Jack Ison was preceded in death by his parents and two brothers,
- 20 Donald Emerson Ison and William Noel Ison;
- 21 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 22 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 23 Kentucky:
- 24 → Section 1. The members of this Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
- express their deepest sympathy upon the passing of Floyd Jack Ison, and express heartfelt
- 26 condolences to his family in this time of loss.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving

XXXX Jacketed

UNOFFICIAL COPY 22 RS BR 2339

- 1 memory of Floyd Jack Ison.
- 2 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this

3 Resolution to Senator Ralph Alvarado for delivery to the family.